

D.S. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

20-K, Gulberg-II, Lahore. Pakistan

Ph: +92-42-35715340 +92-42-35759621 +92-42-35714810 Fax: +92-42-35752160 +92-42-35710312



December 2, 2024

To
The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Pakistan Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

Subject: Disclosure of Information Regarding More than 10% of the Voting shares of the Company

Dear Sir,

With reference to the applicable provisions of the Securities Act, 2015, read together with the Listed Companies (Substantial Acquisition of Voting Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2017, it is notified that Mr. Sheikh Aqeel Nisar has acquired 9,043,863 shares, representing 10.81%, thereby making him a substantial shareholder of the Company.

A copy of his letter dated November 28, 2024, is attached for your information

You may please inform the members of the Exchange accordingly.

Thanking you

Yours truly,

For D S Industries Limited

Salman Farooq Company Secretary

Mills: 11 Km, Sheikhupura Faisalabad Road, Ph: 092-56 3882215-16 & 3883315-16

The Chief Executive Officer, M/s. D.S. INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 20-K, Gulberg-II, Lahore.

<u>Subject: Disclosure of Acquisition of More Then 10% Voting Shares Under Section 110(1) of The Securities ACT,2015.</u>

Dear Sir,

It is notified pursuant to Section 110(1) of the Securities Act, 2015 that I Brigadier® Sheikh Aqeel Nisar son of Sheikh Nisar Ahmed bearing CNIC No. 35302-2026445-7 have acquired 10.81% voting shares of D.S Industries Limited on November 26, 2024. Detail of my acquired voting shares as on aforesaid date is under.

| S. No. | Securities beneficial ly owned, held or controlled by | Name | CNIC | Class of Securities | No. of Securities held |
|--------|--|--|---------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|
| 01 | Self | Brigadier® Sheikh Aqeel Nisar | 35302- 2026445-7 | Ordinary | 9,043,863 |
| 02 | Spouse | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| 03 | Other dependent(s) along with nature of relationsh ip | Muhammad Ali Aqeel (Son) | 35302- 6341402-1 | Ordinary | 194,480 |
| 04 | Private company, where returnee is a shareholde | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |

Yours truly,

Brigadier® Sheikh Aqeel Nisar S/o Sheikh Nisar Ahmed House No.91, Street No.24, Bahria Spring, Bahria Phase 7, Rawalpindi.

SCHECULE !!!

Disclosure Under Section 110(1) of the Act [Regulation 4(2)]

November 28, 2024

- (1) The Managing Director,
 Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
 Stock Exchange Building,
 Stock Exchange Road,
 Karachi.
- (ii) The Chief Executive Officer D.S Industries Limited 20-K, Gulberg-2, Lahore
- (iii) S.S (MSW-Listed Companies Department)
 Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan
 63-NIC Building, Blue Area,
 Islamabad.

Subject: <u>Disclosure Pursuant to Section 110(1) of the Securities Act,</u> 2015

Part-A

It is notified pursuant to section 110 of the securities Act, 2015 that I, Brigadier® Sheikh Aqeel Nisar have acquired on November 26, 2024 voting shares of D.S Industries Limited at the Rate @ 7/= (Average Rate) per share. On account of this acquisition my total shareholding in the company is 9,043,863 shares which represents 10.81% of the total issued voting shares of the company, as my previous holding in the company was NIL shares.

If acquirer(s) is an individual

Brigadier® Sheikh Aqeel Nisar S/o Sheikh Nisar Ahmed House No.91, Street No.24, Bahria Spring, Bahria Phase 7, Rawalpindi. CNIC # 35302-2026445-7 Phone # 0300-0202786

Brigadier® Sheikh Aqeel Nisa